PhilGEPS

Central Portal for Philippine Government Procurement Oppurtunities

Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System

ilGEPS

Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 5363232)

Status: Updated

11243216 BWD Compound, Utility Road Baguio City Benguet, CAR, Philippines Award Notice 10 to Earthwork and removal of actual structures / Bergination : Work 1/2 11 to Earthwork and removal of actual structures / Designation : Philippines 11 to Earthwork and removal of actual structures / Designation : Philippines 11 to Earthwork and removal of actual structures / Designation : Philippines 12 to Earthwork and removal of actual structures / Designation : Philippines 12 to Earthwork and removal of actual structures / Designation : Philippines 12 to Earthwork and removal of actual structures / Designation : Philippines 12 to Earthwork and removal of actual structures / Designation : Philippines 2 PMC x 554 LM Designation of 2.0 PVC x 285 LM Distribution Line along Philippines Philippines 2 PMC x 554 LM PMC x 288 LM and 2, 72000000, 1, Let Contract Member: Designation : De		I			
11245216 I to E Earthwork and removal of actual structures / Contract Person : Co	Reference Number:				Award Type:
Control Number: EZRAM CONSTRUCTION SERVICES Renato Bungubong Julian Contract Amount: 09-J0-152-R 39 purok J1 insan Baguio City Benguet, owner Award Date: 09-J0-152-R 39 purok J1 insan Baguio City Benguet, owner Award Date: 01 Eatthwork and removal of actual structures /, 1 lot Intertwork and removal of actual structures /, 1 lot Budget 12-Feb-2025 00 Structure A varde Intertwork and removal of actual structures /, 1 lot Budget 12-Feb-2025 00 Structure A varde Intertwork and removal of actual structures /, 0 Structon hp1,761,916.07 Date Last Updated: 12-Feb-2025 Date Actual Structures / 0 S	11245216	1 lot Earthwork and remova	al of actual struct		Award Notice
Bit Notice Title: CAL Distribution Award Date: 1 lot Earthwork and removal Conver Award Date: 20-Jan-2025 of actual structures / International actual structures /, 1 lot Budget Publish Date: 22-Fab-2025 of actual structures / International actual structures /, 1 lot Budget Publish Date: 22-Fab-2025 works for the installation of 2 PVC x 554 LM Distribution Line along Pip1,761,916.07 Pip2,761,916.07 Purck 3, To acy Alley, Upper Ginatar A installation of 3 Pip2,761,916.07 Proceed Date: 27-Jan-2025 Public Bidding Cassification: Contract Effectivity Date: 20-Jan-2025 Contract Effectivity Date: Cassification: Cassification: Contract Effectivity Date: 27-Jan-2025 Contract Effectivity Date: Cassification: Cassification: Contract Effectivity Date: 27-Jan-2025 Contract Effectivity Date: Cassification: Cassification: Contract Effectivity Date: 27-Jan-2025 Contract Effectivity Date: 27-Jan-2025 Construction Projects Applicable Procurement Mainter Singet Contract Effectivity Date: 27-Jan-2025 Approver: 27-Fab-2025 <td>Control Number:</td> <td>EZRAH CONSTRUCTION SERVICES R</td> <td>Renato Bungubong</td> <td>Julian</td> <td>Contract Amount:</td>	Control Number:	EZRAH CONSTRUCTION SERVICES R	Renato Bungubong	Julian	Contract Amount:
Bit Notice Title: CAR, Philippines Durity of the installation of a character second of a	09-JO-152-R	39 purok 17 irisan Baquio City Benquet	-		Php1,748,127.94
of actual structures / abstruction & surface Line Term Publish Date: obstruction & surface Line Teathwork and removal of actual structures /, 1 lot 12-Feb-2025 restoration and paving Line Teathwork and removal of actual structures /, 1 lot 12-Feb-2025 restoration and paving Distribution Line along Pupl, 761,916.07 Distribution Line along Pupl, 761,916.07 Purok 3, Tao-ey Alley, Upper Reaon for Award : Z7-6b-2025 Contract Number: Popowel Budget: Ph1,761,916.07 Proceed Date: 27-3m-2025 Pupl, 761,916.07 Reaon for Award : Z7-3m-2025 Contract Effectivity Date: Pupl, 761,916.07 Reaon for Award : Z7-3m-2025 Contract Effectivity Date: Pupl, 761,916.07 Reaon for Award : Z7-3m-2025 Contract Effectivity Date: Pupl, 761,916.07 Reaon for Award : Z7-3m-2025 Contract Effectivity Date: Public Bidding Construction Projects Applicable Procurement Mode: Na. Luisa C Tenedero Construction Projects Applicable Procurement Applicable Procurement Applicable Procurement of the Philippines (GOP) Funding Source: Contract Approved by the Board Lota To	Bid Notice Title:		owner		Award Date:
of actual structures / in the installation of a character in the installation of a character installatin of a characterize installation of a c	1 lot Earthwork and removal				20-Jan-2025
bastruction & surface restoration and paving works for the installation of 2 0 PVC x 554 LM 2 0 PVC x 554 LM Distribution Line along Purok 3, Tao-ey Alley, Upper Gibratar & installation of 0 PVC x 281 LM and 2, 7200000, 1, Lot 0 PVC x 281 LM and 2, 720000, 1, Lot 0 PVC x 281 LM and 2, 720000, 1, Lot 0 PVC x 281 LM and 2, 720000, 1, Lot 0 PVC x 281 LM and 2, 72000, 1, Lot 0 PVC x 281 LM and 2, 72000, 1, Lot 0 PVC x 281 LM and 2, 72000, 1, Lot 0 PVC x 281 LM and 2, 72000, 1, Lot 0 PVC x 281 LM and 2, 72000, 1, Lot 0 PVC x 281 LM and 2, 72000, 1, Lot 0 PVC x 281 LM and 2, 72000, 1, Lot 0 PVC x 281 LM and 2, 72000, 1, Lot 0 PVC x 281 LM and 2, 72000, 1, Lot 0 PVC x 281 LM and 2, 72000, 1, Lot 0 PV	of actual structures /		Name	Budget	Publish Date:
restoration and paving works for the installation of 2 0 PVC x54 LM Distribution Line along Purok 3, Tao-ey Alley, Upper Gibraltar & installation of 3 0 PVC x54 LM Distribution Line along Purok 3, Tao-ey Alley, Upper Gibraltar & installation of 3 0 PVC x54 LM Distribution Line along Purok 3, Tao-ey Alley, Upper Gibraltar & installation of 3 0 PVC x54 LM Distribution Line along 0 PVC x 283 LM and 2, 72000000, 1, Lot 20 PVC x54 LM Distribution Line along 0 PVC x 283 LM and 2, 72000000, 1, Lot 20 PVC x54 LM Distribution Line along 0 PVC x 283 LM and 2, 72000000, 1, Lot 27-analyse LM Distribution Line along 0 PVC x 283 LM and 2, 72000000, 1, Lot 27-analyse LM Distribution Line along 0 PVC x 283 LM and 2, 72000000, 1, Lot 27-analyse LM Distribution Line along 0 PVC x 283 LM and 2, 72000000, 1, Lot 27-analyse LM Distribution Line along 0 PVC x 283 LM and 2, 72000000, 1, Lot 27-analyse LM Distribution Line along 0 PVC x 283 LM and 2, 72000000, 1, Lot 27-analyse LM Distribution Line along 0 PVC x 283 LM and 2, 72000000, 1, Lot 27-analyse LM Distribution Line along 0 PVC x 283 LM and 2, 72000000, 1, Lot 27-analyse LM Distribution Line along LM Distribution LM Distributio	obstruction & surface	1 lot Earthwork and removal of actual st	tructures /, 1 lot		12-Feb-2025
works for the installation of a Variation of a Vari	restoration and paving	& surface restoration and paving works	for the	2601 761 016 07	Date Last Updated:
2 d PVC x 353 LM and 2, 7200000, 1, LotContract Number:Distribution Line along2686Purok 3, Tao-ey Alley, Uprev CRBReason for Award : CRB7-Jan. 2025PhyT, 51, 916.07Yorceed Date: CRBContract Effectivity Date: 17-Feb-2025Procurement Mode: Public BiddingYorceed Date: Contract Effectivity Date:07-Jan. 2025Public BiddingYorceed Date: Contract Effectivity Date:07-Jan. 2025Public BiddingYorceed Date: Contract Effectivity Date:07-Jan. 2025Category:Yorceed Date: Contract Effectivity Date:07-Jan. 2025Category:Yorceed Date: Category:07-Ban. 2025Category:Yorceed Date: Category:07-Ban. 2025Rules:Yorceed Date: Category:07-Ban. 2025Rules:Yorceed Date: Category:07-Ban. 2025Rules:Yorceed Date: Category:07-Ban. 2025Rules:Yorceed Date: Category:07-Ban. 2025Rules:Yorceed Date: Category:07-Ban. 2025Rules:Yorceed Date: Category:07-Ban. 2025PhyTope:Yorceed Date: Category:07-Ban. 2025PhyTop:Yorceed Date: Category:07-Ban. 2025PhyTope:Yorceed Date: Category:07-Ban. 2025PhyTope:Yorceed Date: PhyTope:07-Ban. 2025PhyTope:Yorceed Date: PhyTope:07-Ban. 2025PhyTope:Yorceed Date: PhyTope:07-Ban. 2025PhyTop:Yorceed Date: PhyTope:12-Feb-2025P	works for the installation of	Installation of 2 Ø PVC x 554 LM Distribution		-1191,701,910.07	12-Feb-2025
Purok 3, Tao-ey Alley, Upper LCRBProceed Date: LCRBProceed Date: 27-Jan-2025Approved Budget:Contract Effectivity Date: Procurement Mode:Contract Effectivity Date: 27-Jan-2025Proble BiddingContract Effectivity Date: 27-Jan-2025Contract Effectivity Date: 27-Jan-2025Cubic BiddingContract Effectivity Date: 27-Jan-2025Date Created: 27-Jan-2025Cubic Bidding CoreContract Effectivity Date: 27-Jan-2025Date Created: 27-Jan-2025Rules:Contract ApprovertsApprover: 27-Jan-2025Rules:Contract Effectivity Date: 27-Jan-2025Vew Documents: 27-Jan-2025Funding Source:Contract ApprovertsVew Documents: 27-Jan-2025Funding Instrument:Contract Approved by the 27-Jan-27-Jan	2 Ø PVC x 554 LM				Contract Number:
Approved Budget:27-Jan-2025Php1,761,916.07Contract Effectivity Date:Procurement Mode:7-feb-2025Public BiddingContract End Date:Classification:Solution:Civil WorksCated Date:Category:Ma. Luisa C TenederoConstruction ProjectsMa. Luisa C TenederoApplicable Procurement2-Feb-2025Rules:Approver:RuglationsView Documents:Funding Source:Yiew Documents:Government of theYiew Documents:Philippines (GOP)Yiew Documents:Funding Instrument:Yiew Documents:Corprate Budget for theYiew Documents:Contract Approved by theYiew Documents:BenguetYiew Documents:Contract Duration:Yiew Documents:3 Day/sYiew Documents:Ma. Luisa TenederoYiew Documents:Ma. Luisa TenederoYiew Documents:Cortact Person:Yiew Documents:Ma. Luisa TenederoYiew Documents:Cortact By:Yiew Documents:Cortact By:Yiew Documents:Ma. Luisa TenederoYiew Documents:Cortact By:Yiew Documents:Ma. Luisa TenederoYiew Documents:Cortact By:Yiew Documents:Cortact By:Yiew Documents:Cortact By:Yiew Documents:Cortact Duration:Yiew Documents:Cortact Duration:Yiew Documents:Cortact Person:Yiew Documents:Cortact By:Yiew Documents: <td>Distribution Line along</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>2686</td>	Distribution Line along				2686
Approved Budget:27-Jan-2025Php1,761,916.07Contract Effectivity Date:Procurement Mode:7-feb-2025Public BiddingContract End Date:Classification:Solution:Civil WorksCated Date:Category:Ma. Luisa C TenederoConstruction ProjectsMa. Luisa C TenederoApplicable Procurement2-Feb-2025Rules:Approver:RuglationsView Documents:Funding Source:Yiew Documents:Government of theYiew Documents:Philippines (GOP)Yiew Documents:Funding Instrument:Yiew Documents:Corprate Budget for theYiew Documents:Contract Approved by theYiew Documents:BenguetYiew Documents:Contract Duration:Yiew Documents:3 Day/sYiew Documents:Ma. Luisa TenederoYiew Documents:Ma. Luisa TenederoYiew Documents:Cortact Person:Yiew Documents:Ma. Luisa TenederoYiew Documents:Cortact By:Yiew Documents:Cortact By:Yiew Documents:Ma. Luisa TenederoYiew Documents:Cortact By:Yiew Documents:Ma. Luisa TenederoYiew Documents:Cortact By:Yiew Documents:Cortact By:Yiew Documents:Cortact By:Yiew Documents:Cortact Duration:Yiew Documents:Cortact Duration:Yiew Documents:Cortact Person:Yiew Documents:Cortact By:Yiew Documents: <td>Purok 3, Tao-ey Alley, Upper</td> <td>Reason for Award : LCRB</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>Proceed Date:</td>	Purok 3, Tao-ey Alley, Upper	Reason for Award : LCRB			Proceed Date:
Procurement Mode:1-7-Feb-2025Public BiddingContract End Date:Classification:03-Jun-2025Civil WorksCreated By:Category:Ma. Luisa C TenederoConstruction ProjectsDate Created:Applicable Procurement12-Feb-2025Rules:Approver:Implementing Rules andView Documents:RegulationsView Documents:Funding Source:4Government of theYiew Documents:Philippines (GOP)Yiew Documents:Funding Instrument:Yiew Documents:Corporate Budget for theYiew Documents:Contract Approved by theYiew Documents:BenguetYiew Documents:Contract Approved by theYiew Documents:BenguetYiew Documents:Yiew Documents:Yiew Documents:Yiew Documents:Yiew Documents:Yiew Documents:Yiew Documents:Yiew Documents:Yiew Documents:Contract Approved by theYiew Documents:BenguetYiew Documents:Yiew Documents: </td <td>Approved Budget:</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>27-Jan-2025</td>	Approved Budget:				27-Jan-2025
Public BiddingContract End Date:Classification:0:3-Jun-2025Civil WorksCreated By:Category:Ma. Luisa C TenederoConstruction ProjectsDate Created:Applicable Procurement12-Feb-2025Rules:Approver:RegulationsView Documents:Funding Source:4Government of theYiew Documents:Philippines (GOP)Yiew Documents:Funding Instrument:Yiew Document of theBoardYiew Document of theBoardYiew Document of theContract Approved by theYiew Document of theBoardYiew Document of theContract Approved by theYiew Document of theBoardYiew Document of theContract Approved by theYiew Document of theBoardYiew Document of theContract Approved by theYiew Document of theBoardYiew Document of theContract Approved by theYiew Document of theBoardYiew Document of theYiew Document of theYiew Document of theContract Duration:Yiew Document of theYiew Document of theYiew Document of theBoardYiew Document of theYiew Document of theYiew Document of theBoardYiew Document of theYiew Document of theYiew Document of theYiew Document of the	Php1,761,916.07				Contract Effectivity Date:
Classification:03-Jun-2025CiklworksCreated By:Category:Ma. Luisa C TenederoConstruction ProjectsDate Created:Applicable Procurement12-Feb-2025Rules:Approver:Implementing Rules andView Documents:RegulationsView Documents:Funding Source:4Government of the19-100000000000000000000000000000000000	Procurement Mode:				17-Feb-2025
Civil WorksCreated By:Category:Ma. Luisa C TendedroConstruction ProjectsDate Created:Applicable Procurement12-Feb-2025Rules:Approver:Implementing Rules andView Documents:RegulationsView Documents:Funding Source:4Government of the12-Feb-2025Philippines (GOP)4Funding Instrument:4Corporate Budget for the12-Feb-2025Board12-Feb-2025Location:12-Feb-2025Benguet12-Feb-2025Contract Duration:12-Feb-202573 Day/s12-Feb-2025Ma. Luisa Tenedero12-Feb-2025Created By:12-Feb-2025	Public Bidding				Contract End Date:
Category:Na. Luisa C TenederoConstruction ProjectsDate Created:Applicable Procurement12-Feb-2025Rules:Approver:Implementing Rules andView Documents:RegulationsView Documents:Funding Source:4Government of the4Philippines (GOP)4Funding Instrument:4Corporate Budget for the4Benguet4Contract Approved by the4Benguet4Contract Duration:473 Day/s4Contact Preson:4Ma. Luisa Tenedero4Created By:4	Classification:				03-Jun-2025
Construction ProjectsDate Created:Applicable Procurement12-Feb-2025Rules:Approver:Implementing Rules andView Documents:RegulationsView Documents:Funding Source:4Government of the4Philippines (GOP)4Funding Instrument:4Corporate Budget for the4Board4Location:4Benguet4Contract Approved by the4Benguet4Contract Duration:473 Day/s4Ma. Luisa Tenedero4Created By:4	Civil Works				Created By:
Applicable Procurement12-Feb-2025Rules:Approver:Implementing Rules andView DocumentsRegulationsView Documents:Funding Source:4Government of the4Philippines (GOP)4Funding Instrument:4Corporate Budget for the4Board4Location:4Benguet4Contract Duration:473 Day/s4Ma. Luisa Tenedero4Cortact Big:4Cortact Big:4Cortact Big:4Contact Big:4Contact Duration:4Contact Person:4Ma. Luisa Tenedero4Cortact Big:4Cortact Big:<	Category:				Ma. Luisa C Tenedero
Rules Approver: Implementing Rules and View Documents Regulations View Documents: Funding Source: 4 Government of the 4 Philippines (GOP) 4 Funding Instrument: 4 Corporate Budget for the 4 Contract Approved by the 4 Board 4 Location: 4 Benguet 4 Contract Duration: 4 73 Day/s 4 Ma. Luisa Tenedero 4 Created By: 6	Construction Projects				Date Created:
Implementing Rules and View Documents: Regulations 4 Funding Source: 4 Government of the 4 Philippines (GOP) 4 Funding Instrument: 4 Corporate Budget for the 4 Contract Approved by the 4 Board 4 Location: 4 Benguet 4 Contract Duration: 4 73 Day/s 4 Ma. Luisa Tenedero 4 Created By: 4	Applicable Procurement				12-Feb-2025
Regulations View Documents: Funding Source: 4 Government of the 4 Philippines (GOP) 4 Funding Instrument: 4 Corporate Budget for the 4 Contract Approved by the 4 Board 4 Location: 4 Benguet 4 Contract Duration: 4 73 Day/s 4 Contact Person: 4 Ma. Luisa Tenedero 4 Created By: 6	Rules:				Approver:
Funding Source: 4 Funding Source: 4 Government of the 4 Philippines (GOP) 4 Funding Instrument: 4 Corporate Budget for the 4 Contract Approved by the 4 Board 4 Location: 4 Benguet 4 Contract Duration: 4 73 Day/s 4 Contact Person: 4 Ma. Luisa Tenedero 4 Created By: 6	Implementing Rules and				
Government of the Philippines (GOP) Funding Instrument: Corporate Budget for the Contract Approved by the Board Location: Benguet Contract Duration: 73 Day/s Contact Person: Ma. Luisa Tenedero Created By:	Regulations				View Documents:
Philippines (GOP) Funding Instrument: Corporate Budget for the Contract Approved by the Board Location: Benguet Contract Duration: 73 Day/s Contact Person: Ma. Luisa Tenedero Created By:	Funding Source:				4
Funding Instrument:Image: Second	Government of the				
Corporate Budget for the Contract Approved by the Board Location: Benguet Contract Duration: 73 Day/s Contact Person: Ma. Luisa Tenedero Created By:	Philippines (GOP)				
Contract Approved by the Board Location: Benguet Contract Duration: 73 Day/s Contact Person: Ma. Luisa Tenedero Created By:	Funding Instrument:				
Board Board Contact Duration: 73 Day/s Contact Person: Ma. Luisa Tenedero Contact By:	Corporate Budget for the				
Location:BenguetContract Duration:73 Day/sContact Person:Ma. Luisa TenederoCreated By:	Contract Approved by the				
BenguetContract Duration:73 Day/sContact Person:Ma. Luisa TenederoCreated By:	Board				
Contract Duration: 73 Day/s Contact Person: Ma. Luisa Tenedero Created By:	Location:				
73 Day/s Contact Person: Ma. Luisa Tenedero Created By:	Benguet				
Contact Person: Ma. Luisa Tenedero Created By:	Contract Duration:				
Ma. Luisa Tenedero Created By:	73 Day/s				
Created By:	Contact Person:				
	Ma. Luisa Tenedero				
Ma. Luisa Tenedero	Created By:				
	Ma. Luisa Tenedero				



BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT

"Serving Mankind is Serving God"



NOTICE OF AWARD

10 January 2025

MR. RENATO B. JULIAN Authorized Managing Officer EZRAH CONSTRUCTION SERVICES No. 39 Purok 17, Irisan, Baguio City

Dear Mr. Julian:

We would like to inform you that the contract for the project: "One (1) Lot Earthwork and Removal of Actual Structures/Obstruction and Surface Restoration and Paving Works – for the Installation of 2"Ø PVC x 554 LM distribution line along Purok 3, Tao-ey Alley, Upper Gibraltar and Installation of 3"Ø PVC x 283 LM and 2"Ø GI x 415 LM along Purok 4, East Gibraltar, Baguio City" is hereby awarded to EZRAH CONSTRUCTION SERVICES for having submitted the lone calculated and responsive bid in the amount of ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN PESOS AND NINETY-FOUR CENTAVOS (PHP1,748,127.94).

Pursuant to Section 39 of Republic Act No. (RA) 9184 and its 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR), you are hereby required to submit a performance security not later than the signing of the Contract in any form stated hereunder:

FORM OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY	AMOUNT
1. Cash or cashier's/ manager's check issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank.	10%
2. Bank draft/ guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit issued by a Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided however, that it shall be confirmed or authenticated by a Universal or Commercial Bank if issued by a foreign bank.	10%
3. Surety bond callable upon demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission as authorized to issue such security.	30%

*The amount of performance security shall not be less than the percentage of the total contract price.

Failure to submit a Performance Security shall constitute sufficient ground for the cancellation of this award, forfeiture of your bid security, and imposition of appropriate sanctions under RA 9184 and its 2016 IRR.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

signed ENGR. SALVÁDOR M. ROYECA General Manager

Conforme:

signed MR. RENATO B. JULIAN Date of Receipt: <u>AN 23</u>, 7025

No. 003 Utility Road, Brgy. Marcoville, 2600 Baguio City, Philippines Tel/s (074) 442-3218; 442-4929; 442-6539; 442-4008; 442-4228; Telefax: (074) 444-7246; 442-3456; 442-4858; 0908-865-1504 (SMART); 0922-840-9765 (SUN); 0917-679-4929 (GLOBE) Email: <u>baguiowaterdistrictgmo@gmail.com</u>; Website: <u>www.baguiowaterdistrict.gov.ph</u>